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Board members representing the environmental sector, which includes non-profit 
environmental or conservation organizations: 

 
 
George Finney, PhD 
President  
Bird Studies Canada 
PO Box 160, 115 Front Street 
Port Rowan, ON  NOE 1M0 
CANADA 
Phone: 519-586-3531 ext. 116 

Email: gfinney@bsc-eoc.org 

 
Jonathan (Jon) Haufler 
President Elect, The Wildlife Society 
c/o Ecosystem Management Research 
Institute 
210 Borderlands 
PO Box 717 
Seeley Lake, MT 59868 
Phone:  (406) 677-0247 
Fax: (406) 677-0248  
Email:  Jon_Haufler@emri.org  
 
John M. Hagan 
President 
Manomet Center for Conservation Sciences 
P.O. Box 1770 
Manomet, MA 02345 
Phone: 508.224.6521  
Email: jmhagan@manomet.org 
 

Roger Sedjo, PhD 
Senior Fellow  
Resources for the Future 
1616 P Street, NW 
Washington, DC 20036 
Phone: 202.328.5000 
Email: sedjo@rff.org 
 

 

Larry Selzer (Chair) 
President and CEO 
The Conservation Fund 
1655 N Fort Myer Drive 
Suite 1300 
Arlington, VA 22209 
Phone: 703.525.6300 
Fax: 703.525.4610 
Email: lselzer@conservationfund.org 
 

 
Greg Siekaniec 
President & CEO 
Ducks Unlimited Canada 
Oak Hammock Marsh 
Box 1160 
Stonewall, MB R0C 2Z0 
CANADA 
Phone: 204.467.3205 
Email: G_Siekaniec@ducks.ca 
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Board members representing the social sector, which includes community or social 
interest groups such as universities, labor, family forest owners or government agencies:  
  

 
Richard W. (Dick) Brinker 
(Secretary/Treasurer) 
Retired Professor Emeritus 
School of Forestry and Wildlife Sciences 
Auburn University 
436 Summertrees Drive   
Auburn, AL  36832 
United States 
Phone:  334.887.6463 (home) 
  334.332.1966 (cell) 
Email: brinkrw@auburn.edu 
 

 

Dr. Skeet Burris 
Family Forest Owner 
Cypress Bay Plantation 
960 Ribaut Road 
Beaufort, SC 29902-4453 
United States 
Phone: 843-524-4425 
Email: Cypressbay86@gmail.com 
 
Steven W. Koehn  
State Forester  
Maryland DNR Forest Service  
Tawes State Office Building, E-1 
580 Taylor Avenue 
Annapolis, MD  21401 
United States 
Phone: 410.260.8501 
Fax:  410.260.8595 
Email : skoehn@dnr.state.md.us 

 
Mark Rodgers, PhD 
Chief Operating Officer 
Habitat for Humanity Canada 
40 Albert Street 
Waterloo, ON N2L 3S2 
Canada 
Phone: (519) 885-4565 x235 (office) 
 (519) 841-6331 (cell) 
Email: mrodgers@habitat.ca 
 
 
 
C. Tattersall (Tat) Smith 
Professor and Dean Emeritus 
University of Toronto, Faculty of Forestry 
33 Willcocks Street 
Toronto, ON  M5S 3B3 
Canada 
Phone: 416.978.4638 
Fax: 416. 978.3834 
Email: tat.smith@utoronto.ca 
 
 
Bob Matters  
United Steelworkers Wood Council  
300-3920 Norland Avenue,  
Burnaby, BC  V5G 4K7  
CANADA 
Phone: (604) 683-1117 ext.248  
Fax: (604) 688-6416 
Email:  bmatters@usw.ca 
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Board members representing the economic sector, which includes the forest, paper and 
wood products industry or other for-profit forest ownership or management entities: 

 
Craig Blair (Vice Chair)
Resource Management Service, LLC 
President and CEO 
Street: 31 Inverness Center Pkwy 

Suite 360 
Birmingham, AL 35242 

Mailing: P. O. Box 380757 
Birmingham, AL 35238 
United States 

Phone: 205.980.7318 
Cell: 205.903.2335 
Email: cblair@resourcemgt.com  
 
 
Daniel (Dan) P. Christensen 
Chief Executive Officer 
Hancock Natural Resource Group 
99 High Street, 26th Floor 
Boston, MA  02110 
Phone: 617-747-1553 
Fax: 617-210-8553 
Email: dchristensen@hnrg.com 
 
Henry H. (Hank) Ketcham 
Executive Chairman 
West Fraser Timber Co. Ltd. 
501-858 Beatty Street 
Vancouver, BC V6B 1C1 
Canada 
Phone: 604.895.2704 – direct line 
Fax: 
Email: hank.ketcham@westfraser.com 
 

Assistant: Kari McDougall, 604.895.2730, 
kari.mcdougall@westfraser.com 
 
 
 
 

James (Jim) Hannan 
CEO and President 
Georgia-Pacific LLC 
133 Peachtree Street, N.E. 
Atlanta, GA 30303 
Phone:  (404) 652-4800 
Fax: (404) 654-4985 
Email:  jhannan@gapac.com  
 
Assistant:  Lisa Callahan, (404) 652-5218, 
lcallah@gapac.com 
 
 
Robert A. (Bob) Luoto (Immediate Past 
Chair)  
representing independent professional 
loggers and the American Loggers Council 
12633 Luoto Lane 
Carlton, OR 97111 
United States 
Phone: 503.852.6176 
Fax: 503.852.6252 
Email: bobluoto@hotmail.com 
 
 
David Walkem 
Chief of the Cooks Ferry Indian Band, 
Merritt, British Columbia 
President, Stuwix Resources Joint Venture 
2-98 Highway 8 
Merritt, BC V1K 0A7 
Canada 
Phone: 250-458-2224 
Cell: 250-319-7884 

Email: kukpiwalkem@gmail.com 
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